

11-27-2007



11/92051 Jenart Ment of COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 15Rec'd PCT 16 NOV 2007

tached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner o	03464432 <u>lached original documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Manfred SCHÖRGHUBER //-/6.2	Name: FRONIUS INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Vorchdorfer Strasse 40 A-4643 Pettenbach, Austria
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: November 2, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	11/920516
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: November 2, 2007
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/AT2006/000205 filed May 18, 2006	
Additio	nal numbers attached? Yes _x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	_X_ Enclosed
Sheet Address: 1077 Northern Bodievard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	_
/20/2007 LLANDGRA 00000014 119205 <del>14</del>	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2468</u>
FC:8021 (40.00 DF)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
O. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Edward R. Freedman  Name of Person Signing	November 16, 2007
rame of reison signing	Date
A DE LA CONCENTANCIA DE LA CONTRA CON	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2

PATENT

REEL: 020164 FRAME: 0137

## TT/920516 IAP05Rec'd PCT 16 NOV 2007

## **1ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

ldress of		FRONIUS INTERNATION	IAL GMBH
		Vorchdorfer Strasse 40, A-4643 Pettenbach, Austria	
title of	relating to		United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention  G PROCESS AND WELDING INSTALLATION
vention	5as set forth in his United		
ieck one	6[] executed concurr		d 18 May 2006
пате а	Letters Patent of the Unite or extensions thereof, to be of the term or terms for wenjoyed by the undersigned Each of the under all such Letters Patent to a Each of the under interests herein sold and a herewith;  Each of the under legal representatives or as information known to him all rightful oaths, testify it ASSIGNEE, its successor divisions and continuation or extensions, in said ASS assigns in obtaining, reiss Each of the under York 11576, U.S.A., the prompty with the rules of the under the comply with the rules of the under the complex continuation of the under the complex with the rules of the under the under the complex continuation of the under t	ed States which may issue on any see held and enjoyed by said ASSIC hich any and all such Letters Pate ed had this Assignment not been many seems of the second hich any and all such Letters Pate ed had this Assignment not been many seems of the second had the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or resigned warrants and covenants the saigned and that he has not execut resigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said a relating to said invention or pate in any legal proceedings and performs, legal representatives or assigns as thereof and to any and all Letter SIGNEE, its successors, or assigns using or enforcing Letters Patent or resigned hereby grants the firm of sower to insert in this Assignment he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and
signatu of inve		Le He Wed HUBER, Manfred	Print Name:
	Date: 07,11,07		Date:
	Print Name: Date:		Print Name: Date:

**RECORDED: 11/16/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020164 FRAME: 0138